Go Back to Agenda

RESOLUTION NO. 2013-_344

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN
AGREEMENT MODIFICATION NO. 1 WITH THE NEW
JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION WITH
RESPECT TO THE RESURFACING OF DANTE AVENUE,
PHASE 2 FROM VENEZIA ROAD TO UNION AVENUE.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Vineland on September 14, 2010, adopted
Resolution 2010-443 authorizing the execution of a cost reimbursement agreement with the New
Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) with respect to the Resurfacing of Dante Avenue,
Phase 2 from Venezia Road to Union Avenue under Federal Project No. STP-1021 (101)
Construction; and

WHEREAS, the City has requested an agreement modification for the above project
which is necessary to extend the agreement completion date so that final reimbursement
documents can be submitted to the NJDOT; and

WHEREAS, the City must submit along with final reimbursement documents, a certified
copy of this resolution and four (4) original fully executed agreement modifications, said
documents are required to extend the completion date to February 16, 2014; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that
the Mayor of the City of Vineland is hereby authorized to execute the Modification Agreements
between the New Jersey Department of Transportation and the City of Vineland with respect to
the Resurfacing of Dante Avenue, Phase 2 from Venezia Road to Union Avenue under Federal
Project No. STP-1021 (101) Construction.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk


ggallo
Typewritten Text
344


IGo Back to Agendal

; CITY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
Cily o

‘ = ) (40 E. WOOD STREET o P.O. BOX 1508
D _ B _J VINELAND, NEW JERSEY 08362-1508
f l:- i y ‘,"}‘ 4" Telephone: (856) 794-4090
' & VL 7 AN d 7 FAN: (850) 794-409+4
;\'C)[{'_/()Ilﬁ({l’ 1‘:1.".':- e pieland.org
July 25,2013 RECFIVED

JUL 2 5 2013

CITY OF VINELAND

/ BUSINESS ADMIN.

MEMORANDUM TO: Denise Monaco
RE: Resurfacing of Dante Avenue, Phase 2

from Venezia Road to Union Avenue
Federal Project No. STP-1021 (101) CON
NJDOT Job No. 6014381

City Eng. Project No. 10-011

Enclosed please find one copy of the July 22 correspondence from
NJDOT regarding a contract modification.

The modification is required fo effect a change in the agreement
completion date only, which is being pushed back to 2/16/14. The
contractor has been slow to provide our office with necessary paperwork,
putting us in jeopardy of not meeting the original August deadline.

Please place this confract modification on the agenda for approval at
the August 13, 2013 City Council Meeting.

Should you have any questions and/or comments, please feel free to

contact me at extension 4091
@rel
nonJ‘ yers, PE, CME

City Engineer

Cc: Roxanne Tosto

Special arrangements for persons with disabilities may be mmade if requested in
‘ advance by contacting the Business Administrator’s Office at 836-794-4 1494, Printed on Recycled Paper



Go Back to Agenda

State of New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Region South Headquarters
One Executive Campus
Route 70
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002

CHRIS CHRISTIE JAMES S. SIMPSON
Governor Commissioner
KIM GUADAGNO

Lt. Governor
July 22, 2013

Brian Myers, P.E.

City Engineer, Vineland City

Department of Engineering R EC E I\/ E D
640 E. Wood Street ..

Vineland, NJ 08362-1508 JUL24, 3

Re..  Modification No. 1 Engineering Division
Resurfacing of Dante Avenue, Phase 2
Location: Venezia Road to Union Avenue
City of Vineland, Cumberland County
Federal Project No. STP-1021 (101) Construction
NJDOT Job No. 6014381
FAP-2010-Vineland City-01356

Dear Mr. Myers:

This is in response to a letter dated 7/11/2013, from your office regarding the above referenced federal aid project in the City of
Vineland, Cumberland County.

Enclosed please find four (4) copies of Modification No. 1 to extend the agreement éompletion date, as per your request. Please
return us original signed copies with a certified copy of resolution authorizing the officials to sign it.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please contact Vijesh Darji at (856) 486-6715.

Sincerely,

alim T. Mikhael
Manager
District 4 Local Aid

Enclosures
p:\tpedarj\data\document\dante2co2.docx
Ref#1749,1704

“IMPROVING LIVES BY IMPROVING TRANSPORTATION"
New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer » Printed on Recycled and Recyclable Paper




Go Back to Agenda
NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
LOCAL AID & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

TRENTON, NEW JERSEY
AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Contract ID: 1170390
MODIFICATION NO. 1 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-1021 (101) Construction DATE  7/22/13
PROJECT Resurfacing of Dante Avenue, Phase 2 FAP-2010-Vineland City-01356
LOCATION City of Vineland, Cumberland County
SPONSOR Vineland City
AGREEMENT DATE  11/23/2010 AGREEMENT NO. 10-DT-BLA-554

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ABOVE NOTED AGREEMENT, THE SPONSOR AND THE
STATE AGREE TO THE CHANGES TO THE AGREEMENT AS FOLLOWS:

ARTICLE 2 — Agreement Contract Term

2.1. This Agreement shall be effective upon proper execution by the State and the Recipient and shall continue in effect
until the project is completed and all vouchers have been paid subject to Section 7 below. Allowable costs incurred for
the performance of services in the attached Scope of Work in this Cost Reimbursement Agreement shall be eligible for
reimbursement from the effective date of 8/16/2010. All such work shall be completed by 8/16/2013. unless either
terminated or extended by written authorization of the STATE.

CHANGE TO:

ARTICLE 2 — Agreement Contract Term

2.1. This Agreement shall be effective upon proper execution by the State and the Recipient and shall continue in effect
until the project is completed and all vouchers have been paid subject to Section 7 below. Allowable costs incurred for
the performance of services in the attached Scope of Work in this Cost Reimbursement Agreement shall be eligible for
reimbursement from the effective date of 8/16/2010. All such work shall be completed by 2/16/2014, unless either
terminated or extended by written authorization of the STATE.

Original Agreement Amount $913,030.00 CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS
Modified Agreement Amt. (Mod. Nos. ) $913,030.00
This Modification Amount (No. 1) $0.00
Present Agreement Total Amt. $913,030.00 Director of Accounting and Auditing Date
Original Agreement Compl. Date 8/16/2013
Revised Agreement Compl. Date : 2/16/2014 FOR PROGRAM USE ONLY:
ACCEPTED Document No.

Registration No.

(Sponsor) ' Date

RECOMMENDED

CERTIFICATION ACCEPTANCE PROJECTS

(Vijesh Darji, Project Engineer Date This Mod. is approved for Federal participation
District 4, Local Aid)

(Salim T. Mikhael, Manager Date Director, Local Aid & Economic Development Date
District 4, Local Aid)






